PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3099575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEHMET ARIK	06/06/2007
CHARLES ERKLIN SEELEY	06/07/2007
YOGEN VISHWAS UTTURKAR	06/11/2007
WILLIAM EDWARD BURDICK JR.	06/11/2007
KUNAL RAVINDRA GORAY	06/07/2007
STANTON EARL WEAVER JR.	06/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8342819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

ZIOLKOWSKI PATENT SOLUTIONS GROUP, SC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 136 SOUTH WISCONSIN STREET

Address Line 4: PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMBER: 219642-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. TEMPLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Templin/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 034128 FRAME: 0906 503052975

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 034128 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Mehmet Arik of Niskayuna, New York
Charles Erklin Seeley of Niskayuna, New York

Yogen Vishwas Utturkar of Latham, New York

William Edward Burdick, Jr. of Niskayuna, New York

Kunal Ravindra Goray of Karnataka, India

Stanton Earl Weaver, Jr. of Northville, New York

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING A COOLING DEVICE AND METHOD OF FABRICATION

\boxtimes	executed concurrer	ntly herewith,	
	filed on	having Serial Number	•

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

INVENTOR 1			
Signature:	hmet Arik	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	8	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>	
SECTION BE W Mehmet Arik	LOW IS FOR USE ONL		PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF 1	SS.		
Mehmet Arik,	o acknowledged to me that	n as the individual	bove-named I who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for
Seal		Monica Grotary	Public)

Page 2 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, PKP

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
My Commission Expires February 22, 2010

INVENTOR 2			
Signature:Ch	arles Erklin Seeley	Date:	······
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witn	ess	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witne	ess	
SECTION BE MM GM Charles Erklin		Date: _6/7	ENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF 1	SS		
Charles Erklin	Seeley, to me personall acknowledged to me the	te personally came the above-inly known as the individual what he/she executed the same of the company of the c	ho executed the foregoing of his/her own free will for

Page 3 of 7

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
My Commission Expires February 22, 2010
PATENT

INVENTOR 3		
Signature: Yog	gen Vishwas Utturkar	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONL	Date: 6/11/2007
Yogen Vishwa	s Utturkar	Bate. 8/11/22007
STATE OF	SS.	
Yogen Vishwa foregoing assig	as Utturkar, to me pers	personally came the above-named onally known as the individual who executed the to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal	\mathcal{A}	Mora (Notary Public)

MÖNICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
My Commission Expires February 22, 2010

Signature Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness		::
Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness		
Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness		
Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date	::
Printed Name of Witness	Date	::
Printed Name of Witness		
		
Burdick, Jr.	Date	: Ine 11, 2007
w York ss.		
henectady		
	sonally known a	as the individual who exec
nent, who acknowledged to		
ŀ	w York ss. nenectady of June, 2007 before me pe	w York ss. nenectady of June, 2007 before me personally came th

Page 5 of 7

Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577
My Commission Expires February 22, 2010
PATENT

INVENTOR 5			
Signature: Kun	unat Raum dra Gorage Lal Ravindra Goray	Date: _	7th June, 2007
Witnessed by:	Radup Vijayan Signature	_ Date: _	7th June, 2007
	PRADEEP VIJAYAN Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Sakum Yamam Mash Signature	atiyan Date:	7th June, 2007
	Printed Name of Witness	HALINGAM	
SECTION BE	CLOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN I	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Kunal Ravino	lra Goray	Date:	
STATE OF	SS.		
Kunal Ravine assignment, w	day of June, 2007 before me pedera Goray to me personally kentrologies to me that herein set forth.	nown as the indiv	above-named vidual who executed the foregoing e same of his/her own free will fo
Seal		(Nota	ary Public)
Assignment v2.0, (age 6 of 7	

PATENT REEL: 034128 FRAME: 0913

INVENTOR 6	
Signature:Stanton Earl Weaver, Jr.	Date:
,	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witn	ness
Witnessed by	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of With	ness
CROTTON BELOW ICEON LICEO	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLI IF SIGNING IN TRESENCE OF A NOTART
Stanton Earl Weaver, Jr.	Date: <u>6/11/07</u>
STATE OF New York	ss.
COUNTY OF Schenectady	33.
This <u>I He</u> day of June, 2007 before Stanton Earl Weaver . Jr. , to me	me personally came the above-named personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, who acknowled	dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set for	orth.
Seal RITA M. LYNCH Notary Public, State of New York Oual. in A Da MCCo. No. 01146079764 Commission Expires (29) 2010	(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 7

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, PKP

RECORDED: 11/07/2014